
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 14 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009710 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5975

HWY :SR 012,105
TITLE :US 12 AND SR 105 SPUR

SIGNAL REMOVAL AND
ADA COMPLIANCE
21C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/21/2021
11:14

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 95.65 % -100.00 %

45,000.00 22,000.00 0.0023,000.00

3.0000

2 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

698.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

2,094.00 698.00 0.00

2.0000

1,396.00

4.0000

3 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

210.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

840.00 210.00 0.00

3.0000

630.00

360.0000

4 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 188.00 % -100.00 %

720.00 470.00 0.00

125.0000

250.00

10.0000

5 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

448.0000 S.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,480.00 2,240.00 0.00

5.0000

2,240.00

STRUCTURE

6 BACKWALL  MODIFICATION - BRIDGE 12/12S

L.S. 700.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 17,500.00 0.002,500.00

7 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

110.0000

8 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

28.5000 S.Y. 10.00 % -100.00 %

3,135.00 285.00 0.00

100.0000

2,850.00

9 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

8.00 0.008.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

650.0000

10 COMMERCIAL HMA 

66.0000 TON 160.00 % -100.00 %

42,900.00 26,400.00 0.00

250.0000

16,500.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000

11 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 0.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 0.00 0.00

100.0000

800.00

8.0000

12 CHECK DAM 

10.0000 L.F. -89.33 % -100.00 %

80.00 -670.00 0.00

75.0000

750.00

100.0000

13 INLET PROTECTION 

6.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

600.00 420.00 0.00

30.0000

180.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

20.0000

15 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

88.2000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

1,764.00 441.00 0.00

15.0000

1,323.00

80.0000

16 TOPSOIL TYPE A

88.2000 S.Y. 1,042.86 % -100.00 %

7,056.00 6,438.60 0.00

7.0000

617.40

35.0000

17 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

32.0000 L.F. 600.00 % -100.00 %

1,120.00 960.00 0.00

5.0000

160.00

TRAFFIC

80.0000

18 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

290.6000 L.F. 95.12 % -100.00 %

23,248.00 11,333.40 0.00

41.0000

11,914.60



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C502 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 14 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009710 REGION NO : 3 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5975

HWY :SR 012,105
TITLE :US 12 AND SR 105 SPUR

SIGNAL REMOVAL AND
ADA COMPLIANCE
21C502

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/21/2021
11:14

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

TRAFFIC

80.0000

19 DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

70.6000 L.F. 95.12 % -100.00 %

5,648.00 2,753.40 0.00

41.0000

2,894.60

40.0000

20 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

144.6000 L.F. -2.44 % -100.00 %

5,784.00 -144.60 0.00

41.0000

5,928.60

2.0000

21 PAINT LINE 

506.0000 L.F. 700.00 % -100.00 %

1,012.00 885.50 0.00

0.2500

126.50

14.0000

22 PLASTIC LINE 

82.0000 L.F. 2,700.00 % -100.00 %

1,148.00 1,107.00 0.00

0.5000

41.00

7.0000

23 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

948.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

6,636.00 1,896.00 0.00

5.0000

4,740.00

12.0000

24 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

672.0000 S.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

8,064.00 2,016.00 0.00

9.0000

6,048.00

22.0000

25 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

83.0000 L.F. 37.50 % -100.00 %

1,826.00 498.00 0.00

16.0000

1,328.00

475.0000

26 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 216.67 % -100.00 %

950.00 650.00 0.00

150.0000

300.00

475.0000

27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

10.0000 EACH 196.88 % -100.00 %

4,750.00 3,150.00 0.00

160.0000

1,600.00

1,500.0000

28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.6300 HUND 114.29 % -100.00 %

945.00 504.00 0.00

700.0000

441.00

29 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 252.94 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 8,600.00 0.003,400.00
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TRAFFIC

30 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SR 105 & OCEAN AVE

L.S. 392.54 % -100.00 %

33,000.00 26,300.00 0.006,700.00

31 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -28.50 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 -27,900.00 0.0097,900.00

12.0000

32 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

361.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

4,332.00 -2,888.00 0.00

20.0000

7,220.00

2.0000

33 PAINTING CURB 

330.0000 L.F. -90.00 % -100.00 %

660.00 -5,940.00 0.00

20.0000

6,600.00

OTHER ITEMS

34 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 350.00 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 14,000.00 0.004,000.00

35 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -6.67 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 -500.00 0.007,500.00

36 SIDEWALK PREPARATION

L.S. 350.00 % -100.00 %

45,000.00 35,000.00 0.0010,000.00

180.0000

37 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

260.7000 S.Y. 80.00 % -100.00 %

46,926.00 20,856.00 0.00

100.0000

26,070.00

166.0000

38 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1

31.2000 S.Y. 84.44 % -100.00 %

5,179.20 2,371.20 0.00

90.0000

2,808.00

87.0000

39 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

98.6000 S.F. 47.46 % -100.00 %

8,578.20 2,760.80 0.00

59.0000

5,817.40
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OTHER ITEMS

1,500.0000

40 ADJUST MANHOLE 

1.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 900.00 0.00

600.0000

600.00

1,000.0000

41 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

3.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,200.00 0.00

600.0000

1,800.00

42 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00

43 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

44 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

45 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

46 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. 236.36 % -100.00 %

3,700.00 2,600.00 0.001,100.00

47 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -32.23 % -100.00 %

1,016.60 -483.40 0.001,500.00

$454,000.00 65.04% $0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED 

$275,082.10CONTRACT TOTAL

$454,000.00BASE TOTAL 65.04%$275,082.10

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


